

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b-GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION IV-A - CALABARZON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

Province: RIZAL

QUARTER: 2

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|--------------------|--|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 137 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-1 | Asphalt Overlaying at Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City | 1,413,585.04 214,093.11 1,017,504.69 1,069,628.49 3,714,811.33 | a.) Rosal Street at Tres Hermanas Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City b.) Lilac St., Tres Hermanas Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City c.) Dahlia St., Tres Hermanas Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City d.) Ilang-Ilang St., Tres Hermanas Village Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City | JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES | Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal | | 30-May-23 | 60 cd |
| | | a.) Asphalt Overlaying of Rosal Street at Tres Hermanas Village, Brgy. Mayamot | | | | | 1,404,822.07 | | |
| | | b.) Asphalt Overlaying of Lilac St., Tres Hermanas Village, Brgy. Mayamot | | | | | 213,843.04 | | |
| | | c.) Asphalt Overlaying of Dahlia St., Tres Hermanas Village, Brgy. Mayamot | | | | | 1,002,129.31 | | |
| | | d.) Asphalt Overalaying of Ilang-Ilang St., Tres Hermanas Village Brgy. Mayamot | | | | | 1,062,150.31 | | |
| | | 3,682,944.73 | | | | | | | |
| 138 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-2 | Repair / Repainting of DepEd School Bldg. at Mambugan Elem. School, Brgy. Mambugan, Antipolo, City | 2,075,304.44 | Mambugan Elem. School, Brgy. Mambugan, Antipolo, City | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,049,297.27 | 30-May-23 | 75 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|--------------------|---|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|---------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 139 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-3 | Repair/Replacement of Tiles at Brgy. San Roque Antipolo, City | 647,844.95 998,860.80 ----- 1,646,705.75 | a.) Brgy. San Roque Antipolo, City b.) Brgy. San Roque Antipolo, City | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 638,164.38 | 30-May-23 | 100 cd |
| | | 987,523.27 | | | | | | | |
| | | ----- 1,625,687.65 | | | | | | | |
| 140 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-4 | Concreting of Road Shoulders at Darangan - Binangonan - Antipolo - Angono Road (Eastridge), Binangonan-Antipolo-Angono, Rizal | 14,200,000.00 | Binangonan-Antipolo-Angono, Rizal | ANROL CONSTRUCTION | Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City | 14,111,132.64 | 30-May-23 | 200 cd |
| 141 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-5 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Doña Nieves Songco Memorial School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal | 5,448,865.51 | Doña Nieves Songco Memorial School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 5,398,809.64 | 30-May-23 | 130 cd |
| 142 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-6 | Improvement of Ynares School Buildings and Student Center at University of Rizal System Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal | 2,429,696.55 | University of Rizal System Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,399,657.21 | 30-May-23 | 75 cd |
| 143 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-7 | Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal | 4,675,975.99 | Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal | DUKHEA CONSTRUCTION | Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal | 4,630,911.07 | 30-May-23 | 156 cd |
| 144 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-8 | Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) at Sampaguita St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,045,250.27 | Sampaguita St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,013,247.41 | 30-May-23 | 80 cd |
| 145 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-9 | Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) of L. Ojeda St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,999,903.27 | L. Ojeda St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal | L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING | Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,969,563.68 | 30-May-23 | 90 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------------|---|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 146 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-10 | Repair / Repainting / Improvement / Provision of Rubberized Paint Flooring of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,794,334.48 | a.) Don Vicente Madrigal Village Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | | 30-May-23 | 100 cd |
| | | a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Don Vicente Madrigal Village Brgy. Palangoy | | | | | 1,772,218.54 | | |
| | | b.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Don Vicente Madrigal Village, Brgy. Palangoy | | | | | 934,776.57 | | |
| | | c.) Provision of Rubberized Paint Flooring of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy | | | | | 246,631.83 | | |
| | | | 2,993,910.47 | | | | 2,953,626.94 | | |
| 147 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-11 | Repair/Repainting of Senior High School Building and Ynares School Building at Brgy. Batingan and Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal | 718,377.32 | a.) Rizal Science National High School, Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal | DIAZ AQUINO CONSTRUCTION CORP. | Elma D. Aquino 0478 Manggahan ST., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | | 30-May-23 | 70 cd |
| | | a.) Repair / Repainting of 3-Storey Senior High School Building at Rizal Science National High School, Brgy. Batingan | | | | | 713,471.99 | | |
| | | b.) Repair / Repainting of 1 Storey 3 Rooms Ynares School Bldg., at Pipindan Elem. School, Brgy. Pipindan | | | | | 1,114,475.26 | | |
| | | | 1,854,916.09 | | | | 1,827,947.25 | | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------------|--|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 148 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-12 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Tagpos Elem. School, Brgy. Tagpos, Binangonan, Rizal | 6,045,254.09 | Tagpos Elem. School, Brgy. Tagpos, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 5,989,247.69 | 30-May-23 | 152 cd |
| 149 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-13 | Construction of Slope Protection at Baras Kasarinlan Eco Park, Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal | 7,525,016.21 | Baras Kasarinlan Eco Park, Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal | ANROL CONSTRUCTION | Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City | 7,462,110.09 | 30-May-23 | 160 cd |
| 150 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-14 | Repair / Repainting of 4-Storey, 20 Rooms DPWH Building at Baras Pinugay Integrated High School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal | 1,295,620.22 | Baras Pinugay Integrated High School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 1,272,607.89 | 30-May-23 | 60 cd |
| 151 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-15 | Repair / Repainting of Various School Bldg. at Gov. Isidro S. Rodriguez Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | 3,343,164.86 | Gov. Isidro S. Rodriguez Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | R.S. MESA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Reginald S. Mesa L17 B16 Langka st. Sta. Ursula Subd. Brgy. Batingan Binangonan Rizal | 3,308,158.64 | 30-May-23 | 72 cd |
| 152 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-16 | Repair / Repainting of Duavit School Building at Balanti Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | 2,609,613.29 | Balanti Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | FLS CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS | Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal | 2,579,600.89 | 30-May-23 | 64 cd |
| 153 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-17 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Gov. Isidro S. Rodriguez Mem. National High School at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | 1,995,963.80 | Gov. Isidro S. Rodriguez Mem. National High School at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | FLS CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS | Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal | 1,967,900.54 | 30-May-23 | 60 cd |
| 154 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-18 | Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking and Construction of Concrete Canal at Road at Isaac D. Julian St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal | 12,813,276.62 | Isaac D. Julian St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal | L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING | Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal | 12,753,217.97 | 30-May-23 | 180 cd |
| 155 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-19 | Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Brgy. Real, Cardona, Rizal | 2,445,657.93 | Brgy. Real, Cardona, Rizal | P.A PASAY CONSTRUCTION | Pocholo A. Pasay S. San Juan St., Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal | 2,412,612.47 | 30-May-23 | 90 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------------|---|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|---|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 156 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-20 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal | 669,920.02 | Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal | A.D. SANCHEZ CONSTRUCTION | Arnil D. Sanchez Blk 18 Lot 19 Hosea St. Exodus Floodway, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal | 655,907.84 | 30-May-23 | 60 cd |
| 157 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-21 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Tuna-Balibago Elem. School, Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal | 854,787.52 | Tuna-Balibago Elem. School, Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 838,423.74 | 30-May-23 | 40 cd |
| 158 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-22 | Construction of Slope Protection (portion) of Creek at Sitio Pulong Ligaya, Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal | 4,662,983.04 | Sitio Pulong Ligaya, Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal | L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING | Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal | 4,619,307.92 | 30-May-23 | 140 cd |
| 159 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-23 | Improvement / Concreting (portion) of Capt. Blas St., Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal | 2,217,237.37 | Capt. Blas St., Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal | L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING | Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,186,278.85 | 30-May-23 | 100 cd |
| 160 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-24 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Morong National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal | 2,214,928.83 | Morong National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 2,181,973.87 | 30-May-23 | 65 cd |
| 161 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-25 | Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey, 6 rooms Ynares School Building at San Guillermo Elem. School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal | 7,891,081.24 | San Guillermo Elem. School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 7,826,018.95 | 30-May-23 | 150 cd |
| 162 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-26 | Improvement of Ynares Mutli-Purpose Covered Court & Stage at Morong National High School Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal | 713,066.53 | Morong National High School Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 696,356.75 | 30-May-23 | 55 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------------|--|------------------------------|---|---|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 163 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-27 | Repair / Repainting of Various School Buildings at Bombongan Elem. School, Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal | 2,914,776.67 | Bombongan Elem. School, Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal | JILL CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING | Gil B. Villones Block 51 Lot. 58 Angelica Drive, San Jose (POB.), Antipolo City Rizal | 2,877,704.68 | 30-May-23 | 85 cd |
| 164 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-28 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal | 2,494,516.34 | Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 2,462,501.66 | 30-May-23 | 84 cd |
| 165 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-29 | Repair / Repainting of 1-Storey, 2-Rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Inigan Elem. School, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal | 2,272,045.57 | Inigan Elem. School, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal | SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS, INC. | Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan | 2,244,035.34 | 30-May-23 | 68 cd |
| 166 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-30 | Repair / Repainting of 2 Storey 6 Rooms Ynares School Building at Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal | 2,339,221.52 | Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 2,309,247.64 | 30-May-23 | 45 cd |
| 167 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-31 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Pililla Elem. School (Central) Phase 2, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal | 6,385,337.80 | Pililla Elem. School (Central) Phase 2, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 6,328,317.59 | 30-May-23 | 90 cd |
| 168 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-32 | Improvement of Diaz Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Modesta 5A Village, Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal | 2,778,984.61 | Modesta 5A Village, Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal | CORTEZ SANTOS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CORPORATION | Arvin Jurel B. Cortez 92 MH Del Pilar, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 2, San Mateo, Rizal | 2,742,900.56 | 30-May-23 | 112 cd |
| 169 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-33 | Concreting of Kay-Taijan Road (portion), Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal | 5,996,274.30 | Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal | V. BERNARDO CONSTRUCTION & TRADING | Vivencio C. Bernardo 043 Estacion San Brgy. Guillermo, Morong, Rizal | 5,950,036.15 | 30-May-23 | 140 cd |
| 170 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-34 | Repair / Repainting of Various School Buildings at Tanay East Integrated National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal | 1,444,416.15 | Tanay East Integrated National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 1,415,394.41 | 30-May-23 | 94 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------------|--|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 171 | RIZAL-30MAY-2023-35 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Felix M. Sanvictores Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal | 5,119,646.95 | Felix M. Sanvictores Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 5,065,578.35 | 30-May-23 | 135 cd |
| 172 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-1 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Evergreen Executive Village, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City | 1,725,175.23 | Evergreen Executive Village, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 1,697,112.81 | 05-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 173 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-2 | Provision of Biomed Room at Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Angono, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal | 849,548.77 | Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 830,512.47 | 05-Jun-23 | 50 cd |
| 174 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-3 | Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Stage at Guronasyon Foundation Inc. National High School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal | 676,340.26 | Guronasyon Foundation Inc. National High School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal | FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal | 660,297.64 | 05-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 175 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-4 | Concreting of Road with Drainage Canal at N. Ang St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,152,078.46 | N. Ang St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal | MAK-JAMS CONSTRUCTION | Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,132,142.52 | 05-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| 176 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-5 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings (phase 2) at Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,361,065.29 | Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,336,019.69 | 05-Jun-23 | 70 cd |
| 177 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-6 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Sitio Mata Elem. School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,800,307.98 | Sitio Mata Elem. School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal | MARROX TRADING & CONSTRUCTION | Ma. Victoria Soleta-Roxas Binangonan, Rizal | 1,770,287.06 | 05-Jun-23 | 140 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|--|------------------------------|--|---|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 178 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-7 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Don Jose Ynares Sr. Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal | 4,132,009.91 | Don Jose Ynares Sr. Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 4,097,008.69 | 05-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| 179 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-8 | Construction of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal | 6,707,699.15 | Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal | CONSTRUKT BUILD & TRADE CO. | Maria Cecilla L. Alonzo Bataan | 6,702,134.13 | 05-Jun-23 | 150 cd |
| 180 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-9 | Construction of Ynares Stage at Baras National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Baras, Rizal | 1,595,397.10 | Baras National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Baras, Rizal | V. BERNARDO CONSTRUCTION & TRADING | Vivencio C. Bernardo 043 Estacion San Brgy. Guillermo, Morong, Rizal | 1,568,337.19 | 05-Jun-23 | 72 cd |
| 181 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-10 | Repair / Repainting of School Building at Baras-Pinugay Elem. School-Annex, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal | 3,965,023.05 | Baras-Pinugay Elem. School-Annex, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 3,932,072.99 | 05-Jun-23 | 88 cd |
| 182 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-11 | Improvement of 2-Seater Comfort Room at Pag-Asa National High School, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal | 368,293.99 | Pag-Asa National High School, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 356,298.75 | 05-Jun-23 | 40 cd |
| 183 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-12 | Repair of Retaining Wall at Don Jose Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal | 582,929.16 | Don Jose Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 566,907.55 | 05-Jun-23 | 70 cd |
| 184 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-13 | Improvement of School Ground at Baras Pinugay Integrated High School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal | 390,550.88 | Baras Pinugay Integrated High School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 377,500.68 | 05-Jun-23 | 30 cd |
| 185 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-14 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal | 1,299,987.28 | San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal | FERMINDOZA BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION ENT. | Mark N. Fermindoza Cainta, Rizal | 1,275,879.65 | 05-Jun-23 | 80 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|---|------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 186 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-15 | Construction of Perimeter Fence at (Open Space) Apricot St., Greenland Executive Village Phase 5C, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal | 2,999,740.41 | Apricot St., Greenland Executive Village Phase 5C, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,968,715.87 | 05-Jun-23 | 62 cd |
| 187 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-16 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Catalino D. Salazar National High School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal | 961,002.95 | Catalino D. Salazar National High School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal | CPF CONSTRUCTION | Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal | 942,020.01 | 05-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 188 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-17 | Construction of Biomed Room at Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Ynares Municipal Hospital, Brgy. First District, JalaJala, Rizal | 800,977.05 | Brgy. First District, JalaJala, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 784,957.64 | 05-Jun-23 | 50 cd |
| 189 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-18 | Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Special District and Brgy. Bayugo, JalaJala, Rizal | 978,641.74 | a.) JalaJala National High School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | | 05-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| | | a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at JalaJala National High School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal | | | | | 958,557.44 | | |
| | | b.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Purok 3, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal | | | | | 856,739.64 | | |
| | | | 1,837,219.42 | | | | 1,815,297.08 | | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|--|------------------------------|---|--|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 190 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-19 | Repair / Repainting of 1 Storey 4 Rooms Ynares School Buildings at Punta Elem. School, Brgy. Punta, JalaJala, Rizal | 1,564,120.89 | Punta Elem. School, Brgy. Punta, JalaJala, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 1,538,118.46 | 05-Jun-23 | 50 cd |
| 191 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-20 | Construction of Concrete Canal with Concreting (widening) at Sumulong St. (portion), Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal | 2,298,942.91 | Sumulong St. (portion), Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 2,270,917.94 | 05-Jun-23 | 90 cd |
| 192 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-21 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 1,666,589.15 | Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 1,641,959.48 | 05-Jun-23 | 90 cd |
| 193 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-22 | Installation of Safety Grills (Enclosure) for Ynares School Buildings at Timoteo A. Reyes Elem. School, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal | 579,994.78 | Timoteo A. Reyes Elem. School, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal | KRSJ CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL SERVICES | Khristian SE. San Jose Teresa, Rizal | 565,012.65 | 05-Jun-23 | 48 cd |
| 194 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-23 | Repair / Repainting of 2 Storey 6 Rooms Ynares School Building at Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 1,926,377.27 | Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 1,901,908.08 | 05-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 195 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-24 | Construction of Children's Playground at Isla Montalban Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal | 1,378,775.39 | Isla Montalban Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal | SAN RAFAEL BUILDERS | Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal | 1,354,775.13 | 05-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| 196 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-25 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal | 1,631,903.86 | Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal | CORTEZ SANTOS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CORPORATION | Arvin Jurel B. Cortez 92 MH Del Pilar, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 2, San Mateo, Rizal | 1,605,910.41 | 05-Jun-23 | 72 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|---|------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|---|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 197 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-26 | Concreting (portion) of Arevalo Cmpd., Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal | 871,686.36 | Arevalo Cmpd., Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 853,613.91 | 05-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 198 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-27 | Concrete Reblocking with Grouted Riprap (portion) at Bonifacio Rafanan Blvd., Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal | 1,692,578.01 | Bonifacio Rafanan Blvd., Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 1,669,516.52 | 05-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| 199 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-28 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal | 1,705,359.57 | Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal | RSS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES | Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal | 1,680,349.65 | 05-Jun-23 | 45 cd |
| 200 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-29 | Repair / Repainting of DepEd School Bldg. at Tanay East Integrated National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal | 836,802.61 | Tanay East Integrated National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 821,794.22 | 05-Jun-23 | 68 cd |
| 201 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-30 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Stage and Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Andres and Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | 323,898.06 | a.) San Andres Elem. School, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal b.) Consolacion District 6 Subd., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 1,352,658.36 | 05-Jun-23 | 90 cd |
| | | a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Stage at San Andres Elem. School, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal | | | | | 311,724.13 | | |
| | | b.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Mutli-Purpose Covered Court at Consolacion District 6 Subd., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | | | | | 1,040,934.23 | | |
| | | 1,375,692.67 | | | | | 1,352,658.36 | | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|--|------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 202 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-31 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Golden City Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal | 1,724,442.96 | Golden City Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal | FLS CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS | Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal | 1,697,420.91 | 05-Jun-23 | 45 cd |
| 203 | RIZAL-05JUNE-2023-32 | Concreting of Road at Palmera St. Sitio Baliksaka, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal | 2,849,941.67 | Palmera St. Sitio Baliksaka, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal | PEARLCAST CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING | Perla C. Tablante Quezon, City | 2,816,927.46 | 05-Jun-23 | 100 cd |
| 204 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-1 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Medalva Hills Village Phase 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal | 1,591,088.33 | Medalva Hills Village Phase 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,563,008.59 | 09-Jun-23 | 70 cd |
| 205 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-2 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building and Construction of Handwashing Facility at Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal and Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | | | | | | | |
| | | a.) Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Brgy. Hall Annex) at Sitio Paopawan, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal | 734,902.94 | a.) Sitio Paopawan, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 716,014.71 | 09-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| | | b.) Construction of Handwashing Facility at Talaga Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 330,768.73 | b.) Talaga Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | | | 328,574.06 | | |
| | 1,065,671.67 | | 1,044,588.77 | | | | | | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|---|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 206 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-3 | Construction of 4-Storey, 12-Rooms Ynares School Building at Cainta Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cainta, Rizal | 46,999,650.80 | Cainta Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cainta, Rizal | FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal | 46,824,590.26 | 09-Jun-23 | 300 cd |
| 207 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-4 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Convention Center) and Fence with Gate Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal | 553,437.94 | Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 538,407.93 | 09-Jun-23 | 50 cd |
| 208 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-5 | Construction of 2-Storey Multi-Purpose Building (Health Center and Brgy. Hall Extension) Brgy. Lubo, JalaJala, Rizal | 3,599,604.71 | Brgy. Lubo, JalaJala, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 3,569,600.41 | 09-Jun-23 | 120 cd |
| 209 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-6 | Rehabilitation of Electrical Wiring & Fixtures of Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal | 571,191.36 | Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 554,253.61 | 09-Jun-23 | 36 cd |
| 210 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-7 | Construction of Roadway Lightings at Bautista St., Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal | 8,740,474.68 | Bautista St., Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal | L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING | Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal | 8,674,400.64 | 09-Jun-23 | 128 cd |
| 211 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-8 | Asphalt Overlaying of V. Javier St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 11,390,309.25 | V. Javier St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES | Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal | 11,311,304.37 | 09-Jun-23 | 90 cd |
| 212 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-9 | Concrete Reblocking at E. Dela Paz St., Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 3,882,364.92 | E. Dela Paz St., Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | V. BERNARDO CONSTRUCTION & TRADING | Vivencio C. Bernardo 043 Estacion San Brgy. Guillermo, Morong, Rizal | 3,856,013.76 | 09-Jun-23 | 112 cd |
| 213 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-10 | Construction of Grouted Riprap at Talaga Creek (portion) Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 6,273,302.45 | Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | GKB BUILDERS | Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal | 6,224,217.32 | 09-Jun-23 | 160 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|---|------------------------------|--|---|--|---------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 214 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-11 | Concreting of Road with Side Protection at Tantiongco St., Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal | 5,326,224.05 | Tantiongco St., Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 5,276,197.38 | 09-Jun-23 | 140 cd |
| 215 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-12 | Construction of 4-Storey, 8-Rooms Ynares School Building at Talaga Elem. School, Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 32,699,678.33 | Talaga Elem. School, Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal | 32,539,177.89 | 09-Jun-23 | 250 cd |
| 216 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-13 | Construction of 4-Storey, 16-Rooms Ynares School Building at Morong National High School Talaga Annex, Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 66,344,148.95 | Morong National High School Talaga Annex, Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | A. SUELILA CONSTRUCTION - FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORP. JOINT VENTURE | Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila East Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 66,146,100.87 | 09-Jun-23 | 380 cd |
| 217 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-14 | Provision of Biomed Room at Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Casimiro A. Ynares, Sr. Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal | 368,606.76 | Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal | SAN RAFAEL BUILDERS | Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal | 356,601.10 | 09-Jun-23 | 30 cd |
| 218 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-15 | Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Tennis Court) at Metro Montaña Village, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal | 1,698,540.35 | Metro Montaña Village, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal | CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal | 1,669,407.58 | 09-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 219 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-16 | Construction of 3-Storey, 6-Rooms Ynares School Buildings at Pililla Elem. School (Central), Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal | 22,611,027.57 | Pililla Elem. School (Central), Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal | YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal | 22,503,007.92 | 09-Jun-23 | 230 cd |
| 220 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-17 | Construction of 4-Storey, 16-Rooms Ynares School Building at Sampaloc National High School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | 65,997,937.99 | Sampaloc National High School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal | 65,814,927.00 | 09-Jun-23 | 380 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|---|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 221 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-18 | Construction of 4-Storey, 16-Rooms at University of Rizal System-Tanay Campus, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | 65,200,489.99 | Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | SAN RAFAEL BUILDERS | Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal | 65,005,417.98 | 09-Jun-23 | 380 cd |
| 222 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-19 | Improvement of 2-Units Ynares Multi-Purpose Buildings (NCIP Tanay Service Center) at Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | 998,542.47 | Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | A. SUELILA CONSTRUCTION | Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila East Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 979,500.69 | 09-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 223 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-20 | Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Health Center) at Blk. 9 Kamatsili St., Samagta Neighborhood Assn., Sitio Sapang Putol, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal | 1,033,477.32 | Blk. 9 Kamatsili St., Samagta Neighborhood Assn., Sitio Sapang Putol, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal | TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION | Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal | 1,013,400.84 | 09-Jun-23 | 78 cd |
| 224 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-21 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Corazon C. Aquino Elem. School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal | 2,077,505.49 | Corazon C. Aquino Elem. School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 2,051,499.67 | 09-Jun-23 | 135 cd |
| 225 | RIZAL-09JUNE-2023-22 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Corazon C. Aquino Elem. School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal | 906,213.85 | Corazon C. Aquino Elem. School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 889,197.59 | 09-Jun-23 | 45 cd |
| 226 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-1 | Construction of Covered Pathwalk Regional Lead School for the Arts in Angono, Rizal | 999,669.38 | Regional Lead School for the Arts in Angono, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 980,612.87 | 19-Jun-23 | 46 cd |
| 227 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-2 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Carlos "Botong" V. Francisco Mem. National High School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal | 810,997.65 | Carlos "Botong" V. Francisco Mem. National High School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 793,850.27 | 19-Jun-23 | 80 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|--|------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 228 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-3 | Concreting of Road at Sitio Kay Tago, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal | 1,354,252.50 | Sitio Kay Tago, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 1,335,200.76 | 19-Jun-23 | 70 cd |
| 229 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-4 | Construction of Drainage Canal of Road at Purok 3, Brgy. Kinaboogan, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,476,482.26 | Purok 3, Brgy. Kinaboogan, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,450,396.67 | 19-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| 230 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-5 | Asphalt Overlaying of Various Roads at Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,683,733.34 | Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal | JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES | Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal | 1,655,700.65 | 19-Jun-23 | 70 cd |
| 231 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-6 | Concreting of Road with Drainage Canal at Gatulayao Cmpd., Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal | 922,968.98 | Gatulayao Cmpd., Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 904,475.18 | 19-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 232 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-7 | Repair / Repainting of Stage at Macamot Elem. School, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal | 208,370.16 | Macamot Elem. School, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 198,377.91 | 19-Jun-23 | 16 cd |
| 233 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-8 | Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey, 6-Rooms, Ynares School Bldg., at Macamot Elem. School, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,651,192.36 | Macamot Elem. School, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,626,097.65 | 19-Jun-23 | 65 cd |
| 234 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-9 | Construction of Handwashing Facility at Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | 325,932.14 | Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | FLS CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS | Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal | 313,864.01 | 19-Jun-23 | 45 cd |
| 235 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-10 | Construction of Jogging Path at Phase 3, Vista Verde Executive Vill, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | 785,149.42 | Phase 3, Vista Verde Executive Vill, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 771,270.20 | 19-Jun-23 | 60 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|--|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 236 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-11 | Repair of Ynares School Bldg. at St. Anthony Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal | 1,458,041.21 | St. Anthony Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,435,202.27 | 19-Jun-23 | 68 cd |
| 237 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-12 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Building at Marick Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal | 3,222,076.48 | Marick Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 3,191,273.68 | 19-Jun-23 | 88 cd |
| 238 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-13 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Subay Elem. School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal | 1,791,791.32 | Subay Elem. School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,765,700.97 | 19-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 239 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-14 | Provision of Roofing of School Ground at Catalino D. Salazar National High School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal | 4,512,806.40 | Catalino D. Salazar National High School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal | DIAZ AQUINO CONSTRUCTION CORP. | Elma D. Aquino 0478 Manggahan ST., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 4,474,798.42 | 19-Jun-23 | 110 cd |
| 240 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-15 | Construction of Side Protection (portion) at Sitio Ilog Dulo Creek, Brgy. Punta, JalaJala, Rizal | 731,487.58 | Sitio Ilog Dulo Creek, Brgy. Punta, JalaJala, Rizal | CAMORI BUILDERS AND SUPPLY | Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal | 716,390.53 | 19-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 241 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-16 | Concreting of Farm to Market Road at Sitio Biga, Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal | 1,611,799.56 | Sitio Biga, Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal | JEDBPIL ENTERPRISES | Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal | 1,585,719.54 | 19-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| 242 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-17 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) Brgy. Lubo, JalaJala, Rizal | 752,773.89 | Brgy. Lubo, JalaJala, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 735,700.51 | 19-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 243 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-18 | Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall), Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal | 983,981.53 | Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal | J.G. NORA BUILDERS | James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal | 962,900.58 | 19-Jun-23 | 76 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|---|------------------------------|---|----------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 244 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-19 | Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal | 863,301.65 | Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal | LEXMAR 88 CONSTRUCTION | Alexander P. Montoya 672 Sitio Bulacan, Bagumbayan Pililia Rizal | 847,299.57 | 19-Jun-23 | 136 cd |
| 245 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-20 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Geronimo Elem. School, Brgy. Geronimo, Montalban, Rizal | 684,044.10 | Geronimo Elem. School, Brgy. Geronimo, Montalban, Rizal | NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION | Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal | 670,197.99 | 19-Jun-23 | 45 cd |
| 246 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-21 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Geronimo Elem. School, Brgy. Geronimo, Montalban, Rizal | 1,186,984.42 | Geronimo Elem. School, Brgy. Geronimo, Montalban, Rizal | NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION | Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal | 1,168,911.89 | 19-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 247 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-22 | Improvement of 3-Storey, 6-Rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 479,270.57 | Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | EGF ENTERPRISES AND CONSTRUCTION | Edwin G. Francisco #87 P. Santiago St. Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal | 467,531.78 | 19-Jun-23 | 25 cd |
| 248 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-23 | Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | 1,977,570.41 | Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal | CPF CONSTRUCTION | Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal | 1,954,181.43 | 19-Jun-23 | 65 cd |
| 249 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-24 | Concreting of Road at M. Pascual St., Maytigbe, Brgy. San Jose, Morong, Rizal | 1,872,789.91 | M. Pascual St., Maytigbe, Brgy. San Jose, Morong, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 1,848,844.28 | 19-Jun-23 | 80 cd |
| 250 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-25 | Improvement of 2-Storey 6 Rooms Ynares Type School Bldg. at Virgilio B. Melendres Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal | 1,170,432.18 | Virgilio B. Melendres Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal | LARD BUILDERS | Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal | 1,148,391.19 | 19-Jun-23 | 90 cd |
| 251 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-26 | Construction of Side Protection at Alas-asin Elem. School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal | 1,662,949.80 | Alas-asin Elem. School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal | CAMORI BUILDERS AND SUPPLY | Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal | 1,635,897.54 | 19-Jun-23 | 90 cd |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|----------------------|--|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|---|--------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 252 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-27 | Construction of Handwashing Facility at Sampaloc Elem. School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | 320,221.19 | Sampaloc Elem. School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal | EGF ENTERPRISES AND CONSTRUCTION | Edwin G. Francisco #87 P. Santiago St. Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal | 309,214.43 | 19-Jun-23 | 45 cd |
| 253 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-28 | Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal | 566,398.27 | Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal | FLS CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS | Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal | 552,301.40 | 19-Jun-23 | 45 cd |
| 254 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-29 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Simona National High School Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal | 1,897,575.90 | Simona National High School Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 1,868,500.49 | 19-Jun-23 | 60 cd |
| 255 | RIZAL-19JUNE-2023-30 | Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Manuel I. Santos Mem. National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal | 814,765.78 | Manuel I. Santos Mem. National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal | KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal | 799,695.36 | 19-Jun-23 | 45 cd |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
Head-BAC Secretariat

Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION REGION IV-A CALABARZON
PROVINCE RIZAL
CITY/MUNICIPALITY

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 2

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for Contract | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Date of Bidding |
|---------------|--|------------------------------|--|---|----------------|-----------------|
| 9564147 | Bituminous Concrete Surface Course (Furnace) | ₱1,300,000.00 | SOCOR Construction Corporation | Kim R. Sanchez Velasquez St., Bangiad Floodway, San Juan, Taytay Rizal | ₱1,298,050.00 | 3-Apr-23 |
| 9627110 | Laboratory Supplies | ₱2,038,410.00 | Glore Bio-Medical Corporation | Maylyn R. Allauigan 129 2nd St. Cor. 2nd Ave. Riverside Village, Brgy. Sta. Lucia, Ortigas Extension, Pasig City | ₱776,754.00 | 25-Apr-23 |
| | | | Nemrac Medical and Pharma Supplies Corporation | Apolinar U. Carmen 1555 Bambang St., Sta. Cruz Manila | ₱1,004,041.80 | |
| 9627131 | Diploma Holder with Wooden Substrate | ₱33,697,620.00 | Filefix Philippines, Inc. | Emily Bacoto 41 Sitio Pulo, Tambo, Lipa City, Batangas | ₱32,534,508.60 | 25-Apr-23 |
| 9676950 | Rehabilitation Equipment | ₱1,556,125.00 | Paco Roman Drug, Inc. | Victoria Grace G. Reyes 132 13th Ave., Cubao, Quezon City | ₱1,529,835.00 | 12-May-23 |
| 9677015 | Covid Antigen | ₱2,570,250.00 | Allied Hospital Supply International Corp. | Leslie A. Serilla Unit 1 BSC Bldg., 144 Mindanao Ave., Quezon City | ₱2,458,500.00 | 12-May-23 |
| 9702330 | Medical Supplies (Peritoneal Dialysis) | ₱5,170,560.00 | Distribution Solutions Phils., Inc. | Helen Grace M. Ocbina Unit 401 4F Centermall Bldg., 51 Presidents Ave., BF Homes Paranaque City | ₱4,504,320.00 | 18-May-23 |
| 9735806 | Medical Instruments | ₱5,000,000.00 | Metro Globe Trading | Glenna P. Del Rosario 54 Champaca St. Tahanan Village, Paranaque City | ₱4,977,000.00 | 31-May-23 |
| 9735854 | Certificate/Diploma | ₱1,932,300.00 | Omel Enterprises, Inc. | Oliver B. Romero 2M Tanangco St., Buting, Pasig City | ₱1,911,960.00 | 31-May-23 |
| 23-0137 | Tablet Armchairs | ₱12,000,000.00 | Phivashi Corporation | Glenna Lyn Malazarte - Borado 9023 Asuncion Diaz Abella Rd., Brgy. Kaypian, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan | ₱7,900,000.00 | 29-Jun-23 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
 BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION IV-A - CALABARZON **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: RIZAL **QUARTER:** 2
CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Location | Approved Budget for Contract | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|---|---------------|-----------------|----------|------------------------------|----------------|------------------|------------|--------------|-------------------|
| NO CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT FOR THE 2ND QUARTER OF 2023 | | | | | | | | | |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
BAC Chairperson